

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1957-1958/2010

AJIKUMAR @ AJI &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 195/2013  
(With Office Report)

Date : 18/01/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.N.Balgopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Manu Srinath, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard in-part.

Post for continuation of arguments on Thursday i.e.

19.01.2017.

(Shashi Sareen)  
AR-cum-PS(Suman Jain)  
Court Master